« Liquidated damages past the date of Final Acceptance shall be $250 per day.» 

ARTICLE 4   CONTRACT SUM 
§ 4.1 The Owner shall pay the Contractor the Contract Sum in current funds for the Contractor’s performance of the 
Contract. The Contract Sum shall be «Three Hundred Twenty-nine Thousand Forty Dollars and No/100  » ($ 
«329,040.00  » ), subject to additions and deductions as provided in the Contract Documents. 

§ 4.2 The Contract Sum is based upon the following alternates, if any, which are described in the Contract 
Documents and are hereby accepted by the Owner: 
(State the numbers or other identification of accepted alternates.